9/25/2019 2:04 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 1
PACKET: 07048 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: N/A NON-DEPARTMENTAL BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-1 ONE TIME VENDOR
STRAIGHT-UP BUILDE 1I-2019-00599 PRMT 101-32261 BUILDING PERM STRAIGHT-UP BUILDERS,LLC:REFUN 114470 220.30
01-5606 LEGALSHIELD
I-45 201909183897 101-21272 LEGAL SHIELD LEGALSHIELD 114448 92.70
01-5880 AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE
I-29 201909183897 101-21273 VISION INSURA VISION INSURANCE 114433 240.11
01-6304 MN MANAGEMENT & BUDGET
I-201909243910 101-35155 FORFEITURES ICR 17-2696, NARCOTICS FORFEIT 114461 15.80
I-201909243911 101-35155 FORFEITURES 18-12006, NARCOTICS FORFEITURE 114461 289.10
I-201909243912 101-35155 FORFEITURES 18-1403, NARCOTICS FORFEITURE 114461 284.90
DEPARTMENT NON-DEPARTMENTAL TOTAL 1,142.91
01-1546 LYON COUNTY HISTORICAL
I1-201909243922 101-40141-3811 COMMUNITY CON Q4 2019 PYMT 114450 5,250.00
DEPARTMENT 0141 MAYOR & COUNCIL TOTAL 5,250.00
01-0450 KOPITSKI, JASON
I-10/19 CE-CELL PHON 101-50151-3321 TELEPHONE & C 114447 30.00
01-0460 MARSHALL JAMES
I-10/19 CE-CELL PHON 101-50151-3321 TELEPHONE & C 114456 80.00
01-0503 TOMASEK, TIM
I-10/19 CE-CELL PHON 101-50151-3321 TELEPHONE & C 114474 30.00
01-0518 WENKER, JEFFREY
I-10/19 CE-CELL PHON 101-50151-3321 TELEPHONE & C 114475 30.00
01-1158 GALLS INC
I-013631966 101-50151-2214 UNIFORMS BELT 114441 34.99
I-013681264 101-50151-2214 UNIFORMS UNIFORM PANTS 114441 48.00
01-1508 LOCKWOOD MOTORS INC.
I-056528071900 101-50151-2221 EQUIPMENT REP CAR WASHES 114449 39.68
I-056628081900 101-50151-2221 EQUIPMENT REP CAR WASHES 114449 59.52
01-3881 SOUPIR, BETH
I-201909243920 101-50151-3311 GENERAL PROFE REIM FOR NOTARY CERTIFICATION 114469 20.00
01-5515 HOFFMANN, RYAN
I-10/19 CE-CELLPHONE 101-50151-3321 TELEPHONE & C 114445 30.00




9/25/2019 2:04 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 2
PACKET: 07048 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 0151 POLICE ADMINISTRATION BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-6241 POPOWSKI, ALICIA
I-201909243919 101-50151-3331 TRAVEL, CONFE 09/23/19 DMT TRAINING ST PAUL 114464 125.00
I-201909243919 101-50151-3331 TRAVEL, CONFE 09/23/19 DMT TRAINING ST PAUL 114464 75.00
01-6423 FURTH, AARON
I1-201909243918 101-50151-3331 TRAVEL, CONFE 09/16/19-DMT-G CERT, ST PAUL 114440 624.74
I-201909243918 101-50151-3332 MILEAGE ALLOW 09/16/19-DMT-G CERT, ST PAUL 114440 32.22
DEPARTMENT 0151 POLICE ADMINISTRATION TOTAL: 1,259.15
01-0481 ROKEH, JASON
I-10/19 CE-CELL PHON 101-60162-3321 TELEPHONE & C 114468 30.00
01-0495 SWANSON, GREGG
I-10/19 CE-CELL PHON 101-60162-3321 TELEPHONE & C 114471 30.00
DEPARTMENT 0162 ENGINEERING TOTAL 60.00
01-1623 MARSHALL INDEPENDENT, I
I-053296 101-60164-3345 ADVERTISING 07/19 CLASSIFIEDS & LEGALS 114454 99.75
I-053746 101-60164-3345 ADVERTISING 08/19 DISPLAY & LEGALS 114454 78.37
DEPARTMENT 0164 COMMUNITY PLANNING TOTAL 178.12
01-2126 RECREONICS INC
I-819160 101-70176-2211 GENERAL SUPPL UMBRELLAS, RESCUE TUBES 114466 1,504.59
DEPARTMENT 0176 AQUATIC CENTER TOTAL: 1,504.59
01-1623 MARSHALL INDEPENDENT, I
I-053296 101-60211-3345 ADVERTISING 07/19 CLASSIFIEDS & LEGALS 114454 113.78
I-053746 101-60211-3345 ADVERTISING 08/19 DISPLAY & LEGALS 114454 78.38
01-1649 MARSHALL TRUCK SALVAGE
I-63814 101-60211-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOO BUSHING DRIVER 114458 54.38
01-1945 NORMS GTC
I-98148 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP FILTERS 114462 164.41
01-3555 MN DOT
I-P00010600 101-60211-2227 OTHER REPAIRS 08/19 MATERIAL TESTING 114460 58.53
PROJ: Z50-2227 CHIP SEAL/SEAL COAT OTHER REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
01-4048 THOMSEN, MIKE
I-201909243913 101-60211-2215 SAFETY WEAR & 2019 SAFETY SHOES-M THOMSEN 114472 175.00



9/25/2019 2:04 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 3

PACKET: 07048 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND ¢ 101 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 0211 STREET ADMINISTRATION BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-5813 ACE HOME & HARDWARE

I-101963 101-60211-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOO HEXKEY SET, FILTERS 114432 68.97
DEPARTMENT 0211 STREET ADMINISTRATION TOTAL: 713.45
01-0704 BIKE SHOP
I-100151 101-70276-2211 GENERAL SUPPL BIKE SHARE TIRE 114436 18.99
DEPARTMENT 0276 PARK MAINTENANCE & DEVEL.TOTAL: 18.99

01-1623 MARSHALL INDEPENDENT, I
I-053746 101-40741-3345 ADVERTISING 08/19 DISPLAY & LEGALS 114454 676.20

01-4753 ENTERPRISE LEASING CO
1-22380482 101-40741-3331 TRAVEL, CONFE 09/12/19., K BOX, RACE EQUITY 114439 72.02

DEPARTMENT 0741 CITY ADMINISTRATION TOTAL: 748.22

01-5415 THOVSON, JESSICA

I1-201909243914 101-70772-3314 INSTRUCTORS F 2017-2017 DOG TRAINING 114473 150.00
I-201909243914 101-70772-3314 INSTRUCTORS F 2017-2017 DOG TRAINING 114473 150.00
DEPARTMENT 0772 CS YOUTH ACTIVITIES TOTAL: 300.00

01-1623 MARSHALL INDEPENDENT, I

I-053296 101-40821-3346 GENERAL NOTIC 07/19 CLASSIFIEDS & LEGALS 114454 3,676.50
DEPARTMENT 0821 FINANCE TOTAL: 3,676.50
01-1 ONE TIME VENDOR
GOBLISH, KAMI I-201909243915 101-70873-3438 REFUNDS & REI GOBLISH, KAMI:ECFE REFUND 114442 22.00
PROJ: 557-3438 ECFE CLASS REFUNDS & REIMBURSEMENTS
DEPARTMENT 0873 COMM ED-FALL TOTAL: 22.00

01-2096 QUARNSTROM & DOERING, P
I-201909243923 101-41041-3313 LEGAL FEES 10/19 sSvC 114465 10,532.34

DEPARTMENT 1041 LEGAL TOTAL: 10,532.34

01-1623 MARSHALL INDEPENDENT, I
I-053746 101-41136-3346 GENERAL NOTIC 08/19 DISPLAY & LEGALS 114454 171.00

DEPARTMENT 1136 GEN COMM DEVELOPMENT TOTAL: 171.00



9/25/2019 2:04 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 4

PACKET: 07048 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND ¢ 101 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 1641 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-1552 LYON COUNTY RECORDER
I-2019918-25 101-41641-3433 DUES & SUBSCR 08/19 LAREDO 114451 60.00

DEPARTMENT 1641 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY TOTAL: 60.00

FUND 101 GENERAL FUND TOTAL: 25,637.217



9/25/2019 2:04 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 5

PACKET: 07048 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 208 EDA ADMINISTRATION

DEPARTMENT: 1136 GENERAL COMMUNITY DEV BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-1604 MARSHALL AREA CHAMBER O
I-201909243924 208-41136-3312 CONSULTANT FE 10/19 SW MN PART AGREEMENT 114452 9,400.00

DEPARTMENT 1136 GENERAL COMMUNITY DEV TOTAL: 9,400.00

FUND 208 EDA ADMINISTRATION TOTAL: 9,400.00



9/25/2019 2:04 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 6

PACKET: 07048 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 211 LIBRARY FUND

DEPARTMENT: N/A NON-DEPARTMENTAL BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-5606 LEGALSHIELD
I-45 201909183897 211-21272 LEGAL SHIELD LEGALSHIELD 114448 52.80

01-5880 AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE
I-29 201909183897 211-21273 VISION INSURA VISION INSURANCE 114433 43.24

DEPARTMENT NON-DEPARTMENTAL TOTAL: 96.04

FUND 211 LIBRARY FUND TOTAL: 96.04



9/25/2019 2:04 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 7

PACKET: 07048 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND ¢ 230 TAX INCREMENT FINANCING

DEPARTMENT: 1136 GEN COMM DEVELOPMENT BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-1623 MARSHALL INDEPENDENT, I
I-053746 230-41136-3345 ADVERTISING 08/19 DISPLAY & LEGALS 114454 256.50

DEPARTMENT 1136 GEN COMM DEVELOPMENT TOTAL: 256.50

FUND 230 TAX INCREMENT FINANCING TOTAL: 256.50



9/25/2019 2:04 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 8

PACKET: 07048 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND 240 COMM ED DRIVER'S TRAINING

DEPARTMENT: 0879 COMM ED--WINTER BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-1637 MARSHALL PUBLIC SCHOOLS
I-11297 240-70879-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOO 2015 FORD ESCAPE DE 114457 16,761.18

DEPARTMENT 0879 COMM ED--WINTER TOTAL: 16,761.18

FUND 240 COMM ED DRIVER'S TRAININGTOTAL: 16,761.18



9/25/2019 2:04 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 9

PACKET: 07048 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 258 ASC ARENA

DEPARTMENT: N/A NON-DEPARTMENTAL BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-5880 AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE
I-29 201909183897 258-21273 VISION INSURA VISION INSURANCE 114433 47.38

DEPARTMENT NON-DEPARTMENTAL TOTAL: 47.38

01-0018 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC
I-918509497 258-70579-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES 114437 17.34

01-1616 MARSHALL CONVENTION & V
I-201909243921 258-70579-3312 CONSULTANT FE 10/19 SRASC SERV AGREEMENT 114453 7,000.00

DEPARTMENT 0579 AMATEUR SPORTS CENTER TOTAL: 7,017.34

FUND 258 ASC ARENA TOTAL: 7,064.72



9/25/2019 2:04 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 10

PACKET: 07048 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND ¢ 401 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT FUND

DEPARTMENT: 1136 ** INVALID DEPT ** BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-1268 HELENA CHEMICAL COMPANY
I-201909253925 401-41136-5520 BUILDINGS & S EARNEST, HELENA 114444 5,000.00

01-1623 MARSHALL INDEPENDENT, I

I-053296 401-41136-5530 IMPR OTHER TH 07/19 CLASSIFIEDS & LEGALS 114454 541.50
PROJ: 752-5530 WCA BUS SHELTER PROJECT IMPR OTHER THAN BLDGS
DEPARTMENT 1136 ** INVALID DEPT ** TOTAL: 5,541.50

FUND 401 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT FUND TOTAL: 5,541.50



9/25/2019 2:04 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 11

PACKET: 07048 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND . 456 2013 AMATEUR SPORTS CTR

DEPARTMENT: 0579 AMATEUR SPORTS CENTER BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-1623 MARSHALL INDEPENDENT, I

I-053296 456-70579-2227 OTHER REPAIRS 07/19 CLASSIFIEDS & LEGALS 114454 532.00
PROJ: C42-2227 SW REG AMATEUR SPORTS CTR OTHER REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
DEPARTMENT 0579 AMATEUR SPORTS CENTER TOTAL: 532.00

FUND 456 2013 AMATEUR SPORTS CTR TOTAL: 532.00



9/25/2019 2:04 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 12

PACKET: 07048 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 475 2018 PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTZ26

DEPARTMENT: 0211 ** INVALID DEPT ** BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-3555 MN DOT

I-P00010600 475-60211-5570 INFRASTRUCTUR 08/19 MATERIAL TESTING 114460 36.84
PROJ: 7Z67-5570 SUPERIOR/MICHIGAN ROAD INFRASTRUCTURE
DEPARTMENT 0211 ** INVALID DEPT ** TOTAL: 36.84

FUND 475 2018 PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT26TOTAL: 36.84



9/25/2019 2:04 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 13

PACKET: 07048 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND o 493 MERIT TRACK EXPANSION

DEPARTMENT: 0551 MERIT CENTER BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-3555 MN DOT

I-P00010600 493-50551-5530 IMPR OTHER TH 08/19 MATERIAL TESTING 114460 467.24
PROJ: MER-5530 MERIT CENTER IMPR OTHER THAN BLDGS
DEPARTMENT 0551 MERIT CENTER TOTAL: 467.24

FUND 493 MERIT TRACK EXPANSION TOTAL: 467.24



9/25/2019 2:04 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 14

PACKET: 07048 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND o 494 CITY HALL BUILDING

DEPARTMENT: 1136 ** INVALID DEPT ** BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-1623 MARSHALL INDEPENDENT, I
I-053296 494-41136-3346 GENERAL NOTIC 07/19 CLASSIFIEDS & LEGALS 114454 156.75

DEPARTMENT 1136 ** INVALID DEPT ** TOTAL: 156.75

FUND 494 CITY HALL BUILDING TOTAL: 156.75



9/25/2019 2:04 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 15
PACKET: 07048 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 495 PUBLIC IMPROVE REVOLVING
DEPARTMENT: 0211 ** INVALID DEPT ** BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-3555  MN DOT
I-P00010600 495-60211-5570 INFRASTRUCTUR 08/19 MATERIAL TESTING 114460 257.88
PROJ: Z51-5570 OVERLAY/RESURFACING INFRASTRUCTURE
DEPARTMENT 0211 ** INVALID DEPT ** TOTAL 257.88
01-1623 MARSHALL INDEPENDENT, I
I-053296 495-41136-3311 GENERAL PROFE 07/19 CLASSIFIEDS & LEGALS 114454 156.75
PROJ: PF1-3311 HOTEL SAFETY ISSUES GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
DEPARTMENT 1136 GEN COMM DEVELOPMENT TOTAL: 156.75
FUND 495 PUBLIC IMPROVE REVOLVING TOTAL: 414.63



9/25/2019 2:04 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 16
PACKET: 07048 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 602 WASTEWATER OPERATING
DEPARTMENT: N/A NON-DEPARTMENTAL BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-5606 LEGALSHIELD
I-45 201909183897 602-21272 LEGAL SHIELD LEGALSHIELD 114448 18.95
01-5880 AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE
I-29 201909183897 602-21273 VISION INSURA VISION INSURANCE 114433 21.62
DEPARTMENT NON-DEPARTMENTAL TOTAL 40.57
01-1256 HAWKINS INC
I-4584065 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL FERRIC CHLORIDE 114443 5,135.66
01-1966 WERNER ELECTRIC SUPPLY
I-5010155568.001 602-90581-2221 EQUIPMENT REP EFF FILTER PUMP DRIVE 114476 3,082.75
01-5139 MATHESON TRI-GAS INC
I-20391915 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL WELDING GAS 114459 60.38
DEPARTMENT 0581 WW OPERATIONS TOTAL 8,278.79
FUND 602 WASTEWATER OPERATING TOTAL: 8,319.36



9/25/2019 2:04 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 17
PACKET: 07048 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 609 LIQUOR
DEPARTMENT: N/A NON-DEPARTMENTAL BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-5880  AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE
I-29 201909183897 609-21273 VISION INSURA VISION INSURANCE 114433 6.85
DEPARTMENT NON-DEPARTMENTAL TOTAL 6.85
01-1399 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR
I-1387853 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 114446 48.45
I-1387854 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 114446 214.76
I-1390406 609-90991-3323 ALARMS 114446 124.22
I-1390407 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 114446 27.04
01-2036 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRI
I1-2623210 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 114463 25.35
I-2623211 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 114463 6.76
I1-2625070 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 114463 398.84
I-2625071 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 114463 25.35
01-4457 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE
I-1081031189 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 114438 50.86
I-1081031190 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 114438 3.70
01-5732 RITE
I-7405 609-90991-3311 GENERAL PROFE PAYLIDIFY SVC 114467 289.91
DEPARTMENT 0991 LIQUOR OPERATIONS TOTAL 1,215.24
01-0699 BEVERAGE WHOLESALERS
I-080504 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 114435 2,089.10
I-080923 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 114435 18.45
I-080923 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 114435 3,643.05
01-1399 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR
I-1387853 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 114446 3,084.39
1-1387854 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 114446 10,600.43
I-1390406 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 114446 8,786.66
I-1390407 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 114446 963.12
I-1390408 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 114446 112.25
01-2036 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRI
I-2623210 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 114463 1,577.20
I-2623211 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 114463 208.00
I1-2623211 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 114463 23.50
1-2625070 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 114463 16,823.95
I-2625071 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 114463 59.50
I-2625071 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 114463 485.25

01-4457

BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE



9/25/2019 2:04 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 18
PACKET: 07048 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 609 LIQUOR
DEPARTMENT: 0992 LIQUOR PURCHASES BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-4457 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE continued
I-1081031188 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE 114438 153.55
I-1081031189 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 114438 76.00
I-1081031189 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 114438 3,083.42
I-1081031190 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE 114438 208.00
01-5447 ARTISAN BEER COMPANY
I-3373061 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE 114434 427.80
I-3373849 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE 114434 268.60
DEPARTMENT 0992 LIQUOR PURCHASES TOTAL 52,692.22
FUND 609 LIQUOR TOTAL: 53,914.31



9/25/2019 2:04 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 19

PACKET: 07048 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 630 SURFACE WATER MGT UTILITY

DEPARTMENT: 0661 SURFACE WATER MGT UTILITY BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-1623 MARSHALL INDEPENDENT, I

I-053296 630-90661-5570 INFRASTRUCTUR 07/19 CLASSIFIEDS & LEGALS 114454 228.00

PROJ: 770-5570 W RED/W MAR (500 BLK)ALLEY INFRASTRUCTURE
I-053746 630-90661-5570 INFRASTRUCTUR 08/19 DISPLAY & LEGALS 114454 641.26

PROJ: Z70-5570 W RED/W MAR (500 BLK)ALLEY INFRASTRUCTURE
DEPARTMENT 0661 SURFACE WATER MGT UTILITYTOTAL: 869.26
FUND 630 SURFACE WATER MGT UTILITYTOTAL: 869.26

REPORT GRAND TOTAL: 129,467.60
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9/25/2019 2:04 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER
** G/L ACCOUNT TOTALS
YEAR ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT
2019-2020 101-21272 LEGAL SHIELD 92.70
101-21273 VISION INSURANCE 240.11
101-32261 BUILDING PERMIT*NON-EXPENS 220.30
101-35155 FORFEITURES *NON-EXPENS 589.80
101-40141-3811 COMMUNITY CONTRIBUTIONS 5,250.00
101-40741-3331 TRAVEL, CONFERENCES AND SC 72.02
101-40741-3345 ADVERTISING 676.20
101-40821-3346 GENERAL NOTICES & PUBLIC I 3,676.50
101-41041-3313 LEGAL FEES 10,532.34
101-41136-3346 GENERAL NOTICES & PUBLIC I 171.00
101-41641-3433 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 60.00
101-50151-2214 UNIFORMS 82.99
101-50151-2221 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN 99.20
101-50151-3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI 20.00
101-50151-3321 TELEPHONE & CELLULAR PHONE 200.00
101-50151-3331 TRAVEL, CONFERENCES AND SC 824.74
101-50151-3332 MILEAGE ALLOWANCES & REIMB 32.22
101-60162-3321 TELEPHONE & CELLULAR PHONE 60.00
101-60164-3345 ADVERTISING 178.12
101-60211-2215 SAFETY WEAR & EQUIPMENT 175.00
101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN 164.41
101-60211-2227 OTHER REPAIRS & MAINTENANC 58.53
101-60211-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOOLS UP TO $500 123.35
101-60211-3345 ADVERTISING 192.16
101-70176-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 1,504.59
101-70276-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 18.99
101-70772-3314 INSTRUCTORS FEES 300.00
101-70873-3438 REFUNDS & REIMBURSEMENTS 22.00
208-41136-3312 CONSULTANT FEES 9,400.00
211-21272 LEGAL SHIELD 52.80
211-21273 VISION INSURANCE 43.24
230-41136-3345 ADVERTISING 256.50
240-70879-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOOLS UP TO 5,00 16,761.18
258-21273 VISION INSURANCE 47.38
258-70579-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 17.34
258-70579-3312 CONSULTANT FEES 7,000.00
401-41136-5520 BUILDINGS & STRUCTURES 5,000.00
401-41136-5530 IMPR OTHER THAN BLDGS 541.50
456-70579-2227 OTHER REPAIRS & MAINTENANC 532.00
475-60211-5570 INFRASTRUCTURE 36.84
493-50551-5530 IMPR OTHER THAN BLDGS 467.24
494-41136-3346 GENERAL NOTICES & PUBLIC I 156.75
495-41136-3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SVC 156.75
495-60211-5570 INFRASTRUCTURE 257.88
602-21272 LEGAL SHIELD 18.95
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2,083.69
178.12- ¥
3,340.79
6,180.51- Y
3,107.93
4,973.94
477.05
4,097.58
540.97- Y
356.00- Y
228.00
18,800.00

43.50
16,761.18- Y

11,955.56

14,000.00
5,000.00-
1,400.50-
932.00-
318,978.82-
1,648,130.26-
156.75-
77,525.28-
23,685.98-

MO R R K K K

ANNUAL
BUDGET

GROUP BUDGET=======

BUDGET OVER
AVAILABLE BUDG
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** G/L ACCOUNT TOTALS **

LINE ITEM: GROUP BUDGET=
ANNUAL BUDGET OVER ANNUAL BUDGET OVER

YEAR ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT BUDGET AVAILABLE BUDG BUDGET AVAILABLE BUDG

602-21273 VISION INSURANCE 21.62

602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 5,196.04 250,000 83,442.34

602-90581-2221 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN 3,082.75 152,000 106,781.87

609-21273 VISION INSURANCE 6.85

609-90991-3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI 289.91 14,000 1,845.10

609-90991-3323 ALARMS 124.22 0 124.22- Y

609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 801.11 30,000 5,581.12

609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHASES 33,355.62 1,267,741 220,496.56

609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASES 6,694.35 1,704,028 216,812.13

609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASES 12,464.80 544,319 153,452.51

609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURCHASES 177.45 70,496 20,082.47

630-90661-5570 INFRASTRUCTURE 869.26 271,413 219,126.81- Y

** 2019-2020 YEAR TOTALS ** 129,467.60

** DEPARTMENT TOTALS **

ACCT NAME AMOUNT
101 NON-DEPARTMENTAL 1,142.91
101-0141 MAYOR & COUNCIL 5,250.00
101-0151 POLICE ADMINISTRATION 1,259.15
101-0162 ENGINEERING 60.00
101-0164 COMMUNITY PLANNING 178.12
101-0176 AQUATIC CENTER 1,504.59
101-0211 STREET ADMINISTRATION 713.45
101-0276 PARK MAINTENANCE & DEVEL. 18.99
101-0741 CITY ADMINISTRATION 748.22
101-0772 CS YOUTH ACTIVITIES 300.00
101-0821 FINANCE 3,676.50
101-0873 COMM ED-FALL 22.00
101-1041 LEGAL 10,532.34
101-1136 GEN COMM DEVELOPMENT 171.00
101-1641 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 60.00

101 TOTAL GENERAL FUND 25,637.217
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** DEPARTMENT TOTALS **

ACCT NAME AMOUNT
208-1136 GENERAL COMMUNITY DEV 9,400.00
208 oL eoA ADMINTSTRATION  9,400.00
211 NON-DEPARTMENTAL 96.04
1 tomr LRy FND seos
230-1136 GEN COMM DEVELOPMENT 256.50
230 tomr m« TvoRMENT FTNANCTNS 256.50
240-0879 COMM ED--WINTER 16,761.18
20 momr coms =b pRIvER'S mRANTNG 1676118
258 NON-DEPARTMENTAL 47.38
258-0579 AMATEUR SPORTS CENTER 7,017.34
- ascoaewa 106872
401-1136 *% INVALID DEPT ** 5,541.50
a1 momr crerma squrwent rowo 554150
456-0579 AMATEUR SPORTS CENTER 532.00
6 o 2015 mmtevR seoRes cre 552.00
475-0211 ** INVALID DEPT ** 36.84
g5 tomr 2018 puBLIC TWPROVEMENTZS %600
493-0551 MERIT CENTER 467.24

493 TOTAL MERIT TRACK EXPANSION 467.24
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*

NAME

DEPARTMENT TOTALS **

** INVALID DEPT **

AMOUNT

CITY HALL BUILDING

** INVALID DEPT **
GEN COMM DEVELOPMENT

PUBLIC IMPROVE REVOLVING

NON-DEPARTMENTAL

WW OPERATIONS

WASTEWATER OPERATING

NON-DEPARTMENTAL
LIQUOR OPERATIONS
LIQUOR PURCHASES

LIQUOR

SURFACE WATER MGT UTILITY

ACCT
494-1136
494 TOTAL
495-0211
495-1136
495 TOTAL
602
602-0581
602 TOTAL
609
609-0991
609-0992
609 TOTAL
630-0661
630 TOTAL
PROJECT

557 ECFE CLASS

C42 SW REG AMATEUR SPORTS CTR

MER MERIT CENTER

** TOTAL **

*** PROJECT TOTALS ***

LINE ITEM

3438

22217

5530

REFUNDS & REIMBURSEMENTS
** PROJECT 557 TOTAL **

OTHER REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
** PROJECT C42 TOTAL **

IMPR OTHER THAN BLDGS
** PROJECT MER TOTAL **

129,467.

AMOUNT

22.
22.

532.
532.

467.
467.

00
00

00
00

24
24

PAGE:

23
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PROJECT

PF1 HOTEL SAFETY ISSUES

%250 CHIP SEAL/SEAL COAT

251 OVERLAY/RESURFACING

752 WCA BUS SHELTER PROJECT

%67 SUPERIOR/MICHIGAN ROAD

7270 W RED/W MAR(500 BLK)ALLEY

4 ERRORS

** END OF REPORT **

* %

LINE ITEM

3311

2227

5570

5530

5570

5570

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

* PROJECT TOTALS ***

GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
** PROJECT PF1 TOTAL

OTHER REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
** PROJECT Z50 TOTAL

INFRASTRUCTURE
** PROJECT 751 TOTAL

IMPR OTHER THAN BLDGS
** PROJECT 752 TOTAL

INFRASTRUCTURE
** PROJECT Z67 TOTAL

INFRASTRUCTURE
** PROJECT Z70 TOTAL

* %

AMOUNT

156.
156.

58.
58.

257.
257.

541.
541.

36.
36.

869.
869.

75
75

53
53

88
88

50
50

84
84

26
26

PAGE:
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